
YEAR YEAR
MONTH TO DATE MONTH TO DATE

Scheduled
    Enplaned 460,466 3,647,699 4.61 5.43

    Deplaned 485,152 3,653,974 4.75 5.29

    Total 945,618 7,301,673 4.68 5.36

 Charter

    Enplaned 0 6,700 0.00 213.67

    Deplaned 0 6,599 -100.00 100.03

    Total 0 13,299 -100.00 144.69

Total  Passengers

    Enplaned 460,466 3,654,399 4.61 5.56

    Deplaned 485,152 3,660,573 4.74 5.38

    Total 945,618 7,314,972 4.68 5.47

MAIL (LBS.)

    Enplaned 204,103 1,614,369 -42.02 -22.66

    Deplaned 390,559 2,445,831 18.46 -10.16

    Total 594,662 4,060,200 -12.77 -15.58

AIR FREIGHT (LBS.)

    Enplaned 9,219,660 70,978,490 13.28 14.22

    Deplaned 8,321,488 62,016,210 25.86 10.57

    Charter 218,044 808,290 126.70 -21.38

    Total 17,759,192 133,802,990 19.62 12.20

18,353,854 137,863,190 18.19 11.12

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MCI 

    Air Carrier 9,448 72,831 6.29 7.76

    Air Taxi 1,176 5,972 10.84 -35.30

    Civil Itinerant 277 2,176 -22.84 -3.12

    Civil Local 0 54 0.00 100.00

    Military 76 431 22.58 -7.91

    Total 10,977 81,464 5.84 2.43

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MKC

    Air Carrier 23 152 15.00 10.95

    Air Taxi 1,122 8,985 -11.79 -6.45

    Civil Itinerant 3,628 27,106 8.75 9.50

    Civil Local 1,121 9,610 -8.19 -9.13

    Military 126 936 -28.00 -5.17

    Total 6,020 46,789 -0.07 1.59

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TRAFFIC AND OPERATIONS

Aug-16

% Change from 2015



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS BY CARRIER

Aug-16
2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 2,165 12,348 0.5% 0.3% 1,066 7,946 0.2% 0.2% 103.1% 55.4%

Alaska Alaska 11,223 70,951 2.4% 1.9% 7,826 46,647 1.8% 1.3% 43.4% 52.1%

American American 75,061 608,574 16.3% 16.7% 41,341 321,219 9.4% 9.3% 81.6% 89.5%

Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 3,617 30,316 0.8% 0.8% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Delta Delta 70,981 600,383 15.4% 16.4% 75,830 594,944 17.2% 17.2% -6.4% 0.9%

Frontier Frontier 13,296 83,375 2.9% 2.3% 4,107 43,084 0.9% 1.2% 223.7% 93.5%

United United 47,398 343,492 10.3% 9.4% 43,865 335,395 10.0% 9.7% 8.1% 2.4%

US Airways US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 36,043 280,797 8.2% 8.1% -100.0% -100.0%

Southwest Southwest 224,372 1,804,303 48.7% 49.4% 215,285 1,722,054 48.9% 49.7% 4.2% 4.8%

Spirit Spirit 12,353 93,957 2.7% 2.6% 14,802 107,777 3.4% 3.1% -16.5% -12.8%

Scheduled TTL 460,466 3,647,699 100.0% 99.8% 440,165 3,459,863 100.0% 99.9% 4.6% 5.4%

Charter TTL 0 6700 0.0% 0.2% 0 2136 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 213.7%

TTL 460,466 3,654,399 100.0% 100.0% 440,165 3,461,999 100.0% 100.0% 4.6% 5.6%

MARKET SHARE % CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TOTAL AIR MAIL BY CARRIER

Aug-16
2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska Alaska 58,793 191,562 9.9% 4.7% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

American American 192,710 2,082,307 32.4% 51.3% 22 54,973 0.0% 0.1% 100.0% 3687.9%

Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta Delta 138,630 841,856 23.3% 20.7% 233,654 1,648,583 34.3% 34.3% -40.7% -48.9%

Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United United 171,696 672,819 28.9% 16.6% 75,947 227,099 11.1% 4.7% 126.1% 196.3%

US Airways US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 308,537 2,232,482 45.3% 46.4% -100.0% -100.0%

Southwest Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 561,829 3,788,544 94.5% 93.3% 618,160 4,163,137 90.7% 85.6% -9.1% -9.0%

FedEx FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Southern Air Southern Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

UPS UPS 32,833 271,656 5.5% 6.7% 63,534 646,609 9.3% 13.4% -48.3% -58.0%

All Cargo TTL 32,833 271,656 5.5% 6.7% 63,534 646,609 9.3% 13.4% -48.3% -58.0%

Charter TTL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

TTL 594,662 4,060,200 100.0% 100.0% 681,694 4,809,746 100.0% 99.0% -12.8% -15.6%

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TOTAL AIR FREIGHT BY CARRIER

Aug-16
2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska Alaska 40,283 193,095 0.2% 0.1% 44,499 311,388 0.3% 0.3% -9.5% -38.0%

American American 129,508 888,031 0.7% 0.7% 48,434 398,845 0.3% 0.3% 167.4% 122.7%

Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta Delta 167,174 1,191,873 0.9% 0.9% 176,354 1,156,664 1.2% 1.0% -5.2% 3.0%

Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United United 87,086 246,686 0.5% 0.2% 59,674 130,807 0.4% 0.1% 45.9% 88.6%

US Airways US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 46,557 259,445 0.3% 0.2% -100.0% -100.0%

Southwest Southwest 827,870 6,652,304 4.7% 5.0% 880,500 7,430,819 5.9% 6.2% -6.0% -10.5%

Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 1,251,921 9,171,989 7.0% 6.9% 1,256,018 9,687,968 8.5% 8.1% -0.3% -5.3%

FedEx FedEx 11,370,491 88,475,160 64.0% 66.1% 9,333,228 75,875,761 62.9% 63.6% 21.8% 16.6%

Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 131,892 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% -100.0%

Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 464,874 0.0% 0.3% 0 45,803 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 914.9%

Southern Air Southern Air 460,555 3,234,985 2.6% 2.4% 429,617 3,256,245 2.9% 2.7% 7.2% -0.7%

UPS UPS 4,458,181 31,647,692 25.1% 23.7% 3,731,910 29,230,540 25.1% 24.5% 19.5% 8.3%

All Cargo TTL 17,541,148 132,994,700 91.7% 92.5% 14,750,773 118,228,209 99.4% 99.1% 18.9% 12.5%

Charter TTL 218,044 808,290 1.2% 0.6% 96,180 1,028,101 0.6% 0.9% 126.7% -21.4%

TTL 17,759,192 133,802,990 100.0% 100.0% 14,846,953 119,256,310 108.5% 108.1% 19.6% 12.2%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Marketing Carrier Subtotals

Aug-16
2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 2,165 12,348 0.5% 0.3% 1,066 7,946 0.2% 0.2% 103.1% 55.4%

Alaska 11,223 70,951 2.4% 1.9% 7,826 46,647 1.8% 1.3% 43.4% 52.1%

American 75,061 608,574 16.3% 16.7% 41,341 321,219 9.4% 9.3% 81.6% 89.5%

Allegiant Air 3,617 30,316 0.8% 0.8% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Delta 70,981 600,383 15.4% 16.4% 75,830 594,944 17.2% 17.2% -6.4% 0.9%

Frontier 13,296 83,375 2.9% 2.3% 4,107 43,084 0.9% 1.2% 223.7% 93.5%

United 47,398 343,492 10.3% 9.4% 43,865 335,395 10.0% 9.7% 8.1% 2.4%

US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 36,043 280,797 8.2% 8.1% -100.0% -100.0%

Southwest 224,372 1,804,303 48.7% 49.4% 215,285 1,722,054 48.9% 49.7% 4.2% 4.8%

Spirit 12,353 93,957 2.7% 2.6% 14,802 107,777 3.4% 3.1% -16.5% -12.8%

Charter 0 6700 0.0% 0.2% 0 2136 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 213.7%

Total 460,466 3,654,399 100.0% 100.0% 440,165 3,461,999 100.0% 100.0% 4.6% 5.6%

2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska 58,793 191,562 9.9% 4.7% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

American 192,710 2,082,307 32.4% 51.3% 22 54,973 0.0% 1.1% 100.0% 3687.9%

Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta 138,630 841,856 23.3% 20.7% 233,654 1,648,583 34.3% 34.3% -40.7% -48.9%

Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United 171,696 672,819 28.9% 16.6% 75,947 227,099 11.1% 4.7% 126.1% 196.3%

US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 308,537 2,232,482 45.3% 46.4% -100.0% -100.0%

Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Great Lakes 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

UPS 32,833 271,656 5.5% 6.7% 63,534 646,609 9.3% 13.4% -48.3% -58.0%

Charter 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 594,662 4,060,200 100.0% 100.0% 681,694 4,809,746 100.0% 100.0% -12.8% -15.6%

2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Alaska 40,283 193,095 0.2% 0.1% 44,499 311,388 0.3% 0.3% -9.5% -38.0%

American 129,508 888,031 0.7% 0.7% 48,434 398,845 0.3% 0.3% 167.4% 122.7%

Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Delta 167,174 1,191,873 0.9% 0.9% 176,354 1,156,664 1.2% 1.0% -5.2% 3.0%

Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United 87,086 246,686 0.5% 0.2% 59,674 130,807 0.4% 0.1% 45.9% 88.6%

US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 46,557 259,445 0.3% 0.2% -100.0% -100.0%

Southwest 827,870 6,652,304 4.7% 5.0% 880,500 7,430,819 5.9% 6.2% -6.0% -10.5%

Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

FedEx 11,370,491 88,475,160 64.0% 66.1% 9,333,228 75,875,761 62.9% 63.6% 21.8% 16.6%

Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 131,892 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% -100.0%

Airborne Express 0 464,874 0.0% 0.3% 0 45,803 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 914.9%

DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Southern Air 460,555 3,234,985 2.6% 2.4% 429,617 3,256,245 2.9% 2.7% 7.2% -0.7%

UPS 4,458,181 31,647,692 25.1% 23.7% 3,731,910 29,230,540 25.1% 24.5% 19.5% 8.3%

Charter 218,044 808,290 1.2% 0.6% 96,180 1,028,101 0.6% 0.9% 126.7% -21.4%

Total 17,759,192 133,802,990 100.0% 100.0% 14,846,953 119,256,310 100.0% 100.0% 19.6% 12.2%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

% CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Marketing Carrier Subtotals

Aug-16
2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 2,165 12,348 0.5% 0.3% 1,066 7,946 0.2% 0.2% 103.1% 55.4%

Alaska 11,223 70,951 2.4% 1.9% 7,826 46,647 1.8% 1.3% 43.4% 52.1%

American 75,061 608,574 16.3% 16.7% 41,341 321,219 9.4% 9.3% 81.6% 89.5%

Allegiant Air 3,617 30,316 0.8% 0.8% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Delta 70,981 600,383 15.4% 16.4% 75,830 594,944 17.2% 17.2% -6.4% 0.9%

Frontier 13,296 83,375 2.9% 2.3% 4,107 43,084 0.9% 1.2% 223.7% 93.5%

United 47,398 343,492 10.3% 9.4% 43,865 335,395 10.0% 9.7% 8.1% 2.4%

US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 36,043 280,797 8.2% 8.1% -100.0% -100.0%

Southwest 224,372 1,804,303 48.7% 49.4% 215,285 1,722,054 48.9% 49.7% 4.2% 4.8%

Spirit 12,353 93,957 2.7% 2.6% 14,802 107,777 3.4% 3.1% -16.5% -12.8%

Charter 0 6700 0.0% 0.2% 0 2136 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 213.7%

Total 460,466 3,654,399 100.0% 100.0% 440,165 3,461,999 100.0% 100.0% 4.6% 5.6%

Terminal A 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 95,776 731,915 21.8% 21.1% -100.0% -100.0%

Terminal B 306,576 2,482,337 66.6% 67.9% 298,941 2,365,781 67.9% 68.3% 2.6% 4.9%

Terminal C 153,890 1,172,062 33.4% 32.1% 45,448 364,303 10.3% 10.5% 238.6% 221.7%

Total 460,466 3,654,399 100.0% 100.0% 440,165 3,461,999 100.0% 100.0% 4.6% 5.6%

0 0 0

ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE % CHANGE


